****	22/03/2001 - ASS. REC. BY		REF: CS CTI	19008921/-	std3 Special In	struction:
* 1	- grush : -	Anco 216	ASSIGN	MENT (Office)	
	From (Person	1): Chorey Boor	Sen of	- CTI	Date	Time: 20/5/19/01/1/pm
	Estimated Co	-		Bill to:		
	OD (TP) W	S/TP RES / OD	RES/EVA/INV/M	V /·CS		0 002
	To Inspect V		IF HMS		Insured:	GBC 1286X
111	at Workshop	m/s	My Car Co	rsultunt	Tel:	8
-	of	D b 21122 =	53 ubi Avo	1 # 01-25		
	Policy No:	D WOODN 3	0350818011	Claim No:	SNM19	D203186 COZ
	Sum Insured:			Excess:		
	Make of Veh (Client's Recor				D.O.	A 16/5/2019.
	CA / REV	REP. / REV 2	HRS		Н.	D.D. Endorsement;
	Date/Time:	1.43pnB 22/5/1	Person Contac	ted: thi Oi	Nehicl	TUOLUI
	Date/Time	Action/Instruction	on Ishmoty ()		
9						
					W It	
- 10	-					
	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF					

Tech. Invs (\$

Weekend (\$

Report Format:

Lump Sum / LB.1: (\$ 4950

Others

101/1

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Chong Boon Sen <booksen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 22 May 2019 1:11 PM

To:

admin@mycar.sg

Cc:

'assignments'

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202186 - GBC1286X - PRE-REPAIR

INSPECTIONFORSMH7150H

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir.

We will be assigning M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to survey your client's vehicle.

Aside to LKK,

Please proceed to survey the third party vehicle on WP basis.

Thank you.

Chong Boon Sen

Claims Executive Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG 3 Anson

Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: My Car Consultant [mailto:admin@mycar.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 22 May, 2019 12:39 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D202186 - GBC1286X - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTIONFORSMH7150H

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Boon Sen.

OUR REF: SMH7150H YOUR REF: GBC1286X

We agree to your list of surveyor.

Best Regards,

Huigin

Direct line: 88668832 | Fax: 69255219

My Car Consultant Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1

Paya Ubi Industrial Park #01-33

Singapore 408934

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: ???? Taiping SG 3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F: (65) 6222 1033

From: My Car Consultant [mailto:admin@mycar.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 22 May, 2019 11:54 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen < boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com >

Subject: fw: OUR REF: SNM19D202186 - GBC1286X - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FORSMH7150H

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Best Regards,

Huiqin

Direct line: 88668832 | Fax: 69255219

My Car Consultant Pte Ltd

53 Ubi Avenue 1 Paya Ubi Industrial Park #01-33 Singapore 408934

This Email, including attached files, may contain confidential information and is intended only for the use of the individual and/or entity to which it is addressed. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender of the error and delete the message. Thank you.

From: "Claims Dept of CTI" < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, May 17, 2019 2:54 PM

To: "Ong Chin Kiat" <<u>chinkiat.ong@sq.cntaiping.com</u>>, "Chong Boon Sen" <<u>boonsen.chong@sq.cntaiping.com</u>>,

"Alfred Toh" alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com, "Chee So Chow" sg.cntaiping.com, "Elaine Cheong" subject: OUR REF: SNM19D202186 - GBC1286X - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FORSMH7150H

Dear Elaine,

Please conduct PRS –SMH7150H soonest possible on behalf of Boon Sen

File with Elaine Cheong 6389 6530 and officer in charge -Chong Boon Sen -6389 6171.

Regards Angie Foo

From: My Car Consultant [mailto:admin@mycar.sg]

Sent: Thursday, May 16, 2019 5:55 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: OUR REF: SMH7150H YOUR REF: GBC1286X PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SMH7150H

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

OUR REF: SMH7150H YOUR REF: GBC1286X

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION FOR SMH7150H ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMH7150H AND GBC1286X

We refer to the above matter and enclosed herewith our client's GIA report and Notification of Pre-repair inspection for your

attention.

We also enclosed herewith the State Court of the Republic of Singapore Practice Direction - Amendment No. 1 of 2016 of 2016 of Pre-repair Inspection for your attention

Warm Regards, Kai Ling

My Car Consultant Pte Ltd 53 Ubi Avenue 1 Paya Ubi Industrial Park #01-33 S(408934)

Tel: +65 9868 6000 / Fax: 6925 5219

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message (including any attachments) is confidential and may be privileged. It may be read, copied and used only by the intended recipient. If you have received it in error please contact the sender (by return e-mail) immediately and delete this message. Any unauthorized use or dissemination of this message in whole or in parts is strictly prohibited.

his email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. or more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com nis email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. or more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com			
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud ser For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	rvice.		
This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud ser For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com	rvice.		

-> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	1704H
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SMH7150H
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	23 May 2019
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	ODYSSEY 2.4 EX-S CVT
Primary Colour:	Blue
Manufacturing Year:	2018
Engine No.:	K24W72460599
Chassis No.:	JHMRC1880KC200708
Maximum Power Output:	129.0 kW (172 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$28,220.00
Original Registration Date:	30 Jan 2019
First Registration Date:	30 Jan 2019
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$31,508.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	29 Jan 2029
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$23,631.00
COE Expiry Date:	29 Jan 2029
COE Category:	E - Open - all except motorcycle
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$32,909.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$31,178.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$54.809.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 23 May 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	16/05/2019 17:04
Date Of Accident	16/05/2019 07:45
Exact Location Of Accident	BKE (SLE) TWDS KJE (PIE)
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMH7150H
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TEO KAH SWEE
NRIC No	S8021704H
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96746455
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96746455
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	ODYSSEY 2.4 EX-S CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MS000833
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TEO KAH SWEE
NRIC No	S8021704H
Date Of Birth	23/07/1980
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	22/12/2003
Driving Experience	15 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96746455
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-96746455

NOEMAIL

BLK 347A YISHUN AVENUE 11 Address

#16-515 761347

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

OWNER If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Postcode

NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

2

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

NO

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH DRIVER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBC1286X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

MONOGARAN S/O VELU

NRIC/Passport Number

S1291285D

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

TEO KAH SWEE

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SMH7150H

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6 The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the surposo(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Pergonnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN								
							V- 2WH 300A	
							5- 6 B.C 1286x	
		(75)						
	10	A						
	SKE (51,6)	8						
	35							
			1		1			
					1			
		181	19	11	111	++++		
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	ES OF T	HE ACCIDE	NT					
E-14	200001111111		0404					_
Refer to state	mtal							_
			/					
	_							_
								_
								_
								_
								_
ECLARATION								
We declare the foregoing pa	rticulars :	are true in e	very respe	ict.			1	
Marko	~=						11/1	
Mary OIL	-MP4-1						Jan	
olicyholder's Signature iste & Time:		Oriver's Sig (If driver is		Ecyholderi		Reporting Co Name:	entre Personnel's Signature	
		Date & Tim		The Atlanta		NRIC/FIN No	. A	

MY CAR CONSULTANT PTE LTD

Reg no.: 201605878Z

Address: 53 Ubi Ave 1 #01-33 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934

HP: 98888885

Estimation

Date:

23 May 19

Vehicle: Make / Model:

SMH7150H HOND/ODYSSEY

Chassis:

No.	Description		Unit	U	nit Price	13	Amount
	Parts Replacement:			46			
1	TAILGATE	BUC /	1	\$	1,492.00	\$	1,492.00
2	TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING	NOL/	1	\$	220.00	\$	220.00
3	TAILGATE GLASS LOGO	nnx	1	\$	36.00	\$	36.00
4	TAILGATE SIDE REFLECTOR LAMP	CRA/	2	\$	389.00	\$	778.00
5	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH WITH ABOSULATE	WORDING /	1	\$	326.00	\$	326.00
6	TAILGATE LOWER CHROME GARNIS		1	\$	175.00	\$	175.00
7		am/	1	\$	255.00	\$	255.00
8	TAILGATE STRIKER	in x	1	\$	45.00	\$	45.00
9		DEF/	1	\$	119.00	\$	119.00
10	TAILGATE INNER TRIM	RA/	1	\$	236.00	\$	236.00
11	REAR BUMPER	DEF /	1	\$	658.00	\$	658.00
12	REAR BUMPER RETAINER	nec/	2	\$	29.50	\$	59.00
13	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR	CRA/	12	\$	55.00	\$	55 110.00
14	TAILGATE REFLECTOR CHROME	CRA/	2	\$	87.50	\$	175.00
15		RA/	12	\$	853.00	\$	1,706.00
16		161	1	\$	651.00	\$	651.00
17	END PANEL TOP GARNISH	CEA-	1	\$	221.00	\$	221.00
18	SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	nny	1	\$	115.00	\$	115.00
19	PDC SENSOR Sker		4	\$	154.00	\$2	00-616.00
-				=0.0		\$	7,993.00
\rightarrow				ı	ess 20%	\$	1,598.60
_					Total	\$	6,394.40
\neg	S/Nett items:						
27		nec-	1 SET	\$	40.00	\$	30 -40.00
28	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP	nnx	1 SET		30.00	\$	30.00
29	WINDSCREEN SEALANT	nec/	1	\$	150.00	\$	60 150.00
30		20/	1	\$	150.00	\$	40 150.00
-						\$	370.00
	Labour to:						
\rightarrow		C	1	\$	60.00	\$	30 60.00
32	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRIN	G	1 1				+0 200.00
32	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRIN REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND O		1	\$	200.00	20	
33	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRIN REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND O REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK		_	\$	200.00 150.00	\$	150.00
33 34	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND	GARNISH	1			\$	150.00 20 150.00
33 34 35	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND O REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK	TOR	1	\$	150.00	\$.	20 150.00 30 150.00
33 34 35 36	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND O REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA	TOR	1 1 1	\$	150.00 150.00	\$.	20 150.00
33 34 35 36 37	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE STORESPRAY UNDERCOATING	TOR ENSOR	1 1 1	\$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00	\$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00
33 34 35 36 37 38	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE	TOR ENSOR	1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE	TOR ENSOR EAS	1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00 20 120.00
33 34 35 36 37 38	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LIKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE	TOR ENSOR EAS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00 20 120.00 1,400.00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following:	TOR ENSOR EAS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00 20 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LIKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE	TOR ENSOR EAS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00 20 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before a test spray painting To display damaged: units during resurvey Fairs places and adopted to the second	TOR ENSOR EAS EAS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00 20 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following: * To resurvey before a the spray painting * To display damaged a units during resurvey * Parts prices are acceptance to the serior * Third party survey is on a "V. shout Prejudice" basis	TOR ENSOR EAS EAS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20 150:00 30 150:00 40 100:00 20 120:00 1,400:00 3,530:00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before a feet spray painting To display damaged: units during resurvey Parts prices are applied to the following: Third party survey is on a "Victional Prejudice" basis No diegial modification(s) is allowed	TOR ENSOR EAS EAS AS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00 20 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 3,530.00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before a set spray painting To display damaged: units during resurvey Fairs prices are subject to set season Third party survey is on a "V. tricut Prejudice" basis Not diegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary items i thust be resurveyed and	TOR ENSOR AS AS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 months	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20 150:00 30 150:00 40 100:00 20 120:00 1,400:00 3,530:00 6,764:40 3,530:00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before a feet spray painting To display damaged: units during resurvey Parts prices are applied to the following: Third party survey is on a "Victional Prejudice" basis No diegial modification(s) is allowed	TOR ENSOR EAS EAS AS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 months	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00	\$ \$ \$	20 150.00 30 150.00 40 100.00 20 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 3,530.00
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before a set spray painting To display damaged: units during resurvey Fairs prices are subject to set season Third party survey is on a "V. tricut Prejudice" basis Not diegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary items i thust be resurveyed and	TOR ENSOR EAS AS Parts R Total A	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Teplacer	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 Amount	\$ \$ \$	20 150:00 30 150:00 40 100:00 20 120:00 1,400:00 1,200:00 3,530:00 6,764:40 3,530:00 10,294:40
33 34 35 36 37 38 39	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND OR REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULA REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SI TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED ARE SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED ARE LKK APANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED ARE the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before after spray painting To display damaged a writer during resurvey Third party survey is on a "V. shout Prejudice" basis No diegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company	TOR ENSOR AS AS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 T T T T T T T T T	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	150.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 120.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 Amount	\$ \$ \$	20 150:00 30 150:00 40 100:00 20 120:00 1,400:00 3,530:00 6,764:40 3,530:00

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19008921/JTD3N2

Date:

25/06/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: Claimant

China Taiping Insurance

(Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

DMCVSN30350818011

TP

Policy No: Insured

Vehicle No:

GBC1286X

Vehicle No: Date of Loss: SMH7150H 16/05/2019

Nature of

Claim:

Claim No:

SNM19D202186C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMH7150H

Make & Model:

HONDA ODYSSEY, 2.4 EXV-S CVT SR (A)

Engine No:

K24W72460599

4895 km

Reg. Date:

30/01/2019 (Man. Year: 2018)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JHMRC1880KC200708

Colour: **Engine Capacity:** Blue

Market Value/New Car

2354 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/55 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/55 R17

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 6,764.40 0.00	Adjuster's 4,528.40 0.00	2,236.00 0.00	Diff % 33.06
Labour Paintwork Labour	3,530.00 0.00	1,680.00 0.00	1,850.00 0.00	52.41
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	10,294.40	6,208.40 4,950.00	4,086.00	39.69
Nett Amount (S\$)	10,294.40	4,950.00	5,344.40	51.92

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/05/2019

Date Inspected:

22/05/2019 Inspected At:

My Car Consultant Pte Ltd (Ubi) 53 Ubi Ave 1, #01-33, Paya Ubi

Industrial Park Singapore 408934

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: ONG HWEE JIE

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Jun 2019)
Parts:	M1-SUV	HONDA ODYSSEY 2.4 EXV-S CVT SR (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	i, no print-code for SMH7150H)
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Buckled	1,492.00 FL	*1,200.00 FL
2	1		*TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING	Necessary	220.00 FL	*220.00 FL
3	1		*TAILGATE GLASS LOGO	Not Necessary	36.00 FL	*-FL
4	2		*TAILGATE SIDE REFLECTOR LAMP	Cracked	778.00 FL	*778.00 FL
5	1		*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH WITH ABOSULATE WORDING	Not Necessary	326.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*TAILGATE LOWER CHROME GARNISH	Cracked	175.00 FL	*175.00 FL
7	1		*TAILGATE LOCK	Jammed	255.00 FL	*255.00 FL
8	1		*TAILGATE STRIKER	Not Necessary	45.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*TAILGATE RUBBER	Deformed	119.00 FL	*119.00 FL
10	1		*TAILGATE INNER TRIM	Cracked	236.00 FL	*236.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	658.00 FL	*658.00 FL
12	2		*REAR BUMPER RETAINER	Necessary	59.00 FL	*59.00 FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR (2 Pcs)	Cracked (1 pc only)	110.00 FL	*55.00 FL
14	2		*TAILGATE REFLECTOR CHROME	Cracked	175.00 FL	*175.00 FL
15	1		*TAILLAMP (2 Pcs)	Cracked (1 pc only)	1,706.00 FL	*496.00 FL
16	1		*END PANEL	Buckled	651.00 FL	*651.00 FL
17	1		*END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Cracked	221.00 FL	*221.00 FL
18	1		*SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD	Not Necessary	115.00 FL	*-FL
19	4		*PDC SENSOR	Shorted	616.00 FL	*200.00 FL
20	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	40.00 FS	*30.00 FS
21	1		*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIP	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
22	1		*WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	150.00 FS	*60.00 FS
23	1		*JOINT SEALANT	Necessary	150.00 FS	*40.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=S	pcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	8,363.00	5,628.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,598.60	1,099.60
				Total Parts (S\$)	6,764.40	4,528.40

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 3

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
abo	ur Items			
1	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING.	New	60.00	30.00
2	REMOVE, REFIT REAR LINING, TRIM AND GARNISH.	New	200.00	40.00
3	REMOVE AND REFIT FUEL TANK.	New	150.00	0.00
1	REMOVE AND RENEW FLOOR INSULATOR.	New	150.00	20.00
5	REMOVE AND RENEW REAR REVERSE SENSOR.	New	150.00	30.00
3	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING.	New	100.00	40.00
7	APPLY ANTI RUST ON AFFECTED AREAS.	New	120.00	20.00
3	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS.	New	1,400.00	700.00
)	PANEL BEATING ON AFFECTED AREAS.	New	1,200.00	800.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	3,530.00	1,680.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >